FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

(Under Section 173 B.N.S.S)

1. DISTRICT: Thoubal

P.S. Thoubal

YEAR: 2025

2. FIR No. 0113

Date and time of FIR: 29/05/2025 at 5:05 pm

1 BNS, 2023 2 BNS, 2023 117(1)	Sections	Sl. No. Acts
) BNS 2022	117(1)	1 BNS, 2023
$\frac{2}{1000}$ $\frac{13(5)}{1000}$	3(5)	2 BNS, 2023

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Thursday

Date from: 29/05/2025 Date to: 29/05/2025

Time Period:

Time from: 2:00 pm

Time to:2:00 pm

(b) Information received at PS:

Date: 29/05/2025

Time: 5:05 pm

(c) General Diary Reference:

Entry No. 14

Date & Time: 29/5/2025 at 5:05 pm.

4. Type of information: Complaint report

(a) Place of occurrence: Near Popular Youth Club.

(b) Direction and distance from PS: About 7 km southwest

Beat No.

(c) Address: Khangabok Makha Leikai

District- Thoubal, Manipur

(d) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:- N/A

5. Complainant/Informant:

(a) Name: Moirangthem Boken Singh

(b) Father's name: M. Tomchou Singh

(c) Date/Year of Birth: 1985

(d) Nationality:

(e) UID No.

Passport No.

(f) Date of issue:

Place of issue:

(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN):

(0)	,	- , - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Sl. No.	ID Type	· ID No.

(h) Occupation:

(i) Address:

Sl. No.	Address Type	Address
1	Present address	Khangabok Makha Leikai near Popular Youth
Herger.		Club
2	Permanent address	Khangabok Makha Leikai near Popular Youth
		Club

(i). Phone number: 9378111051

6. Details of known/suspected/unknown accused with full particulars:

Sl. No.	Name	Alias	Relative's name	Present address
1	Saikhom Romen Singh 37 yrs		s/o S. Chaosana Singh	Khangabok Makha Leikai near Popular Youth Club
	Saikhom Raman Singh 28 yrs		s/o S. Itomcha Singh	-do-
	Saikhom Premjit Singh 39 yrs	=	s/o Manitomba Singh	-do-
	Saikhom Santosh Singh	Mitlao	s/o S. Chaoba Singh	-do-



7. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant.

8. Particulars of properties of interest:

Sl. No.	Property Category	Property Type	Description	Value (in Rs.)

9. Total value of property:

10. Inquest Report/U.D. case No., if any:

Sl. No.	UIDB No.

- 11. First Information contents: Enclosed as separate sheet.
- 12. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No. 2.
 - (i) Registered the case and took up the investigation/or
 - (ii) Directed (Name of I.O.): WSI M. Sorojini Devi to take up the Investigation.
 - (iii) Refused investigation due to:
 - (iv) Transferred to P.S: on point of jurisdiction

District:

F.I.R. read over to the complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant /informant, free of cost.

R.O.A.C.

Signature of Officer-in-Charge, Police Station

Name: Th. Phulachandra Singh

Rank: Inspector

No:

13. Signature/Thumb impression of the complainant/informant: signed at the OE

Officer In-Charge Thoubal Police Station Thoubal District, Maniour

14. Date and time of dispatch to the court:

The Officer-in-Charge Thoubal Police Station.



Subject: Report.

Dated 29/05/2025.

Sir,

With due respect, I the undersigned have the honour to report an incident that occurred today i.e. 29/05/2025 at around 2.00 pm, at Khangabok Makha Leikai, near Popular Youth Club, Thoubal. That, my younger brother Moirangthem Boby Singh (31) yrs S/o M. Tomchou Singh & my cousin brother Moirangthem Arun Singh aged about 17 yrs S/o M. Ngangba Singh both resident of Khangabok Makha Leikai, Thoubal near Popular Youth Club were physically assaulted by (1) Saikhom Romen Singh (37) yrs s/o S. Chaosana Singh, (2) Saikhom Raman Singh (28) yrs S/o S. Itomcha Singh, (3) Saikhom Premjit Singh (39) yrs S/o S. Manitomba Singh & Saikhom Santosh @ Mitlao Singh (27) yrs S/o S. Chaoba Singh • all resident of Khangabok Makha Leikai, near Popular Youth Club, Thoubal for unknown reason. As such they received injuries on their persons and evacuated to District Hospital, Thoubal for medical treatment and further refer to Higher Hospital.

It is therefore requested to take necessary action in this regard.

Enclosed: - Medical Certificate.

Justed as OE of TBL-PS

Justed 113 (5) 7025 TBL-PS

FIRNO 113 (5) 13 (5) 13 (5)

FIRNO 117 (1) 13 (5)

Gullety PS Thompal District, Wauibin Yours sincerely

Boken Singh

Moirangthem Boken Singh (40) yrs S/o M. Tomchou Singh of Khangabok Makha Leikai, near Popular Youth Club.

#9378111051